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Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client: SRI Final Test

Client lD: N12252
Analysis date: 06/1 912022 10:55:46

Method: Trap50/50 Tenax/CarbX 250des
Description: PID#1 low gain

Column: 30MXTwax PC+1 SMXTalum
Carier: H2@10psi

lntegration: Peak sens=95.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area= 100.00 Standard=
Data file: lsoprenePlDl-468.CHR 0
Sample: 1 minute 1Oppb

Temperature progrcm:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
4611912022 10:55:46
Trap50/50 TenadCarbx 250des
PID#2 medium gain
3OMXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@'lOpsi
Peak sens=80.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlD246S.chr 0
1 minute 1Oppb

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Fjnal temp

Eventsi

lnit temp
50.00
210.00

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0.000

Event
ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valvel)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VaorurfiPump)
D OFF {VacuumPumpi
F OFF (TrapHat)
G OFF (Valvel)

Final temp
210.00
210.00

1 .00 Standard=1t

16.000

Events: Time
0.000
0.300

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATETime

0.000
0.020
2.000
2,000
2.100
2.900
3.000
3.000

Fo+

-32.000

1

2

3

4
4

6

7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

't7

18

19

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-Alumina

330.3671
377.0595

52.1640

L

1.1771 ppb
1.0052 ppb
1.0008 ppb

J i2a.ooo

1

z

/
6

7

I
I

10

11

12

t5

14

tt

18

19

Component Retention

lsoprene-Alumina 9.630

lnternal Units

1.0008 ppb

1.0008

Area

52.1640

52.1640

Component Retention Area lnternal Units

f u,-uze- /C)
ftr=

/ €DA^?- R*G-

9.523
14.036
9.630

759.5906 3.1831

I

I

118.74A

a-Pinenelg.523

I

,
I

r

I

-116 993

I
{r
I
l-^
| -nez

*

I

\
ts-/13.1t_--

,36

-- 

D 15J

6

-la.ss6

143

223

)93

v40

3 266-: J3.120

-t4.2N

t50

::-/14470



Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
Adhgl202211:28:07
Trap50/50 TenadCarbx 250des
PID#1 low gain
30MXTwax PC+'l SMXTalum
H2@10psi
Peak sens=95.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlDl -469.chr 0
5 minute 10ppb

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Final temp

Events:

100.00 Standard=

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
06119t2A22 fi'.28:07
Trap50/50 Tenai/Carbx 250des
PID#2 medium gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Peak sens=80.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlD2-469.CHR 0
5 minute 10ppb

1 .00 Standard=11

lnit temp
50.00
21o oo

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0.000

Final temp
21 0.00
210.00

Events: Time
0.000
0.300

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATETime

0.000
0.020
2.000
2.O00
2.100
2.900
3.000
3.000

Event
ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valvel)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (Valvel)

-32.000 '128.000

t

v
I

7

-t'1626

-/17 000

,18.750

Component Reter*ion Area lnternal Units

-4.000

1

J

i

5

6

7

I
I

10

11

13

14
,IA

16

17

Component Retention

lsoprene-Alumina 9.600

lnternal Units

s.0010 ppb

5,0010

1

2

J

4

5

b

7

I
I

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Area

1 s9.0083

1 59.0083

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-Alumina

1222.5782
1742.7918

1 59.0083

Y.4dO
14.016

9_600

4.9172
4.9990
5.0010

14.9172
Su,*u"Es 'CmB

ppb
ppb
pPb

3124.3783

-i4 160

-/6.730

-F

-/8.563
-/9.103

-tB.

-118.750

-t11.704

-t'|3.540

-t14.453

-117.000

TeouAs-trAG=



lnit temp
50.00
210.O0

Events:

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
06n9n02211:59:34
Trap50/50 Tenax/CarbX 250des
PID#1 low gain
3OMXTwax PG+lSMXTalum
H2@10psi
Peak sens=95.0 BaEe sens=60,0 Min area=
lsoprenePlDl -470.chr 0
1O minute 1Oppb

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Final temp

Events:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
0611W2A22 11 :59:34
Trap50/50 TenavcarbX 250des
PID#2 medium gain
3OMXTwax PC+'t SMXTalum
H2@10psi
Peak sens=80.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlD2-470.chr 0
10 minute 10ppb

100.00 Standard='

t^l G:{rJ 1o24.ooo

1 .00 Standard=11

H@ lsJ 64.000

lnternal Units

10.0811 ppb

10.081 1

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0.000

Event
ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valve'l)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (Valvel)

Final lemp
210.00
210.OO

Time
0.000
0.300

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATETime

0.000
0.020
2.000
2,000
2.100
2.900
3.000
3.000

-16.000 Fo4
1

2

?o#l-256.000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
I

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

't7

18

19

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-Alumina

6

7

o

I
10

It

tt

'!3

15

t8
.to

Component Retention

lsoprene-Alumina 9.576

Area

264.899

2&.89#

Component Retention Area lnternal Units

9.473
13.990
9.576

2055.2926
3152.6262
264.A954

10.0313 ppb
10.0005 ppb
10.0811 ppb

5472.8142 30.1125

lO vt*u6
6e"+?

ro FpB
BAdl

-l7.oa3

-t11,374

a-PineneJg.473

-r1 8.693

-/16.'156

-/16.956

-16.6B3

-!7

-t1_986

14.114

-t18 693

-r13 513

,/10 383

J11.036
J11.680

-i 16.'156

-/'r6.9S

, ..^- :^;te-Alumrna/9 576-: - -%.990



Lab name:
Client:

Client ID:
Analysls date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
0611912A22 12:52:37
Trap50/50 Tenaldcarbx 250des
PID#1 low gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTdum
H2@10psi
Peak sens=95.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlDl-471.chr 0
10 minute room air

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file;
Sample:

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Final temp

Events:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
0611912022 12'.52:37
Trap50/50 Tenax/CarbX 250des
PID#2 medium gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Peak sens=80.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlD2.4Tl.CHR 0
10 minute room air

1 .00 Standard=1t

lnit temp
50,00
210_OO

Events:

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0.000

Event
ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valvel)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VaeuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (Valvel)
D ON (VacuumPump)

Final temp
210.00
210.00

10.00 Standard=1

32-000

Time
0.000
0.300

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATETime

0.000
0.020
2.000
2"000
2.1 00
2.900
3.000
3.000
10.000

-1.000

-8.000

1

4
(

6

7

1

2

,
J

5

o

7

a

I
'10

11

12

13

14

15

o

10

11

12

14

.A

lo

17

{a

19

16

17

18

{o

Component Retention

isoprene-Alumina 9.576

lnternal Units

0.1940 ppb

0_1940

Area

7.5188

7.5188

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-AIumina

Component Retention Area lnternal Units Lat tOarPsta* RarrAit<-
9.460

13.993
9.576

84.9280
92.177A

7.51 88

0.2955 ppb
0.2429 ?pb
0.'1940 ppb tO *truu7€S ,Off*

;
F
{{
E

-/3.380

-14.943

-/1 1.550

-/10.540

a-Pinenelg.460

-t18.680

1m

-/16.933

-11614A

-t2.7'16
-/3.1 gfr

-t7.710

-/12.163

,/6.660

lsopreneAluminalg.5T6

-/'t3.soo

-t14.203

,l'18.680

-t11 083

-14.050

J5.060

-i16.S33

,15 166

-t16.140

144.6246 0.7325

:$-223y6463

*Lr"r6eei#
: hM?:=._..€-/9.283



Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
061191202213:18:50
Trap50/50 Tena/CarbX 250des
PID#1 low gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Peak sens=95.0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlDl -47 2.chr 0
10 minute room air

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Final temp

Events:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
0611912022 13:18:50
Trap50/50 Tenax/Carbx 250des
PID#2 medium gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Peak sens=8O,0 Base sens=60.0 Min area=
lsoprenePlD2-472.CHR 0
10 minute room air

lnit temp
50.00
210.00

Evenls:

Final temp
210.00
210.90

1.00 Standard=1t

16.000

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATE

1 .00 Standard=11

4.000

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0_000

Event
ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valvel)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VaarumPump)
F OFF {TrapH@t}
G OFF {Valvel}

Time
0.000
0.300Time

0.000
0.020
2.000
2.000
2.100
2.900
3.000
3.000

-1

-4.000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1el

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-Alumina

1

J

t

5

6

7

f,

o

10

1'l

14

1d

16

tt

'18

19

Component Retenlion

lsoprene-Alumina 9.566

lnternal Units

0.1662 ppb

0.1 662

Area

6_4396

6.4396

Component Retention Area lntemai Units

!-$ tC) x tut-'7aEoo"< NtB'

knn ,oPr &G-
9.450

14.020
9.566

7.6549
35.2674
6.4396

0.0266 ppb
0.0929 ppb
0.1662 ppb

49.3619 0_2858

,l3.380

-t4 914

-ta.2a3
-t8.743

a-Pinenelg 450

-t6.4ff;
-t6.890
-t7.3A3

-ii; i;a
-t12 986

Limonene/'l4 020

-/'16.506

J15.580
-114.9S

rc.140

J7.693

-t12.176

-t1 926

-t6.643

-nzffi
lsopreBAlumina/g.S6

-111.086

-ll 3.536

-t14.20.0

-i'18 756

f5.030

-14.426

-t'15.233

-t11 .413

116.213

*!*?i1 o";tt zto



Lab name:
Glient:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

iRtegi'etioR:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
061'1912A2213:45:45
Trap50/50 TenaxEarbX 250des
PID#1 low gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Pcak 6cRs=95_0 E5S€ sens=6$.0 MiR afea=
lsoprenePlD't -473.chr 0
Trap Blank

Lab name:
Client:

Client lD:
Analysis date:

Method:
Description:

Column:
Carrier:

lntegration:
Data file:
Sample:

Temperature program:

hit temp Hold Ramp Final temp

Events:

'1 .00 Standard-11

SRI lnstruments
SRI Final Test
N12252
0611912022 13:45:45
Trap50l50 Tenax/earbX 250des
Plffi2 medium gain
30MXTwax PC+lSMXTalum
H2@1Opsi
Feek sens=80.0 Besc Bens=60.0 Mln erea=
lsoprenePlD24T3.CHR 0
Trap Blank

1.00 standard=1t

Init t6mp
50.00
210.00

Events:

Hold
4.000
8.000

Ramp
20.000
0.000

Finaltemp
210.00
210.00

Time
0_000
0.020
2.000
2.000
2.100
2.900
3.000
3.000

Time
0.000
0.300

17

18

19

-1 .000

Event
ZERO
INTEG IMMEDIATEEvent

ZERO
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (Valvel)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VawumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (Valvel)

-4.

Gomponent Retention Area lntemal Units

1

?

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

2

2

4

E

6

7

o

I
'10

11

16.000

Component Retention

lsoprene-Alumina S.610

Internal Uniis

0.0293 ppb

0.0293

Area

1.1342

1.1342

a-Pinene
Limonene
lsoprene-Alumlna

0.000
14.030

9.6'10

0.0000
1 9.3580

1.13/.2

20.4922

0.0000 ppb
0.0510 ppb
0.0293 ppb

0_0803

-tR*gB,-s.,L
il-.-ro Sk'/Y tD

fl

I

114.986

-/16.493

-tla 243

-/7.860

-111.243

-i6.443

-!13.326

-/3.910
-t3.316

-t5 413
-/4 860

414.573

-r'1 1.543

-t't2.276
-J12.670

-16-656

--s:-sfr
-::

114.310

,/18 696

-/13.533

J16.geo

-/16.186

412 143
-/1 1.693

k- J8.a63

- lsoprene-Aiumina/9.6 J O
> -/1Om?.'==- -110.356



265

Calibration file: C:\peak454Win1 0Cannabis\isoprene,cal

0.000

Avg slope of curve: 26.38
Y-axis intercept: 0.00
Linearity: 0.68
Number of levels: 3
SD/rel SD of CF's: 13.6/36.8
Y=-1.2894xa+39-2697X
12: 0.9699
Lastcalibrated: Sun Jun 19 12:38:242022

e-_- C.&\<u-B.oL

0

AMOUNT INJECTED 1 0.000

L

Lvl.,Area/ht.
1 52.164
2 159_008
3 264.895

Amount
1.000
5.000
10.000

AE

52.164
31.802
26.490

Current
52.164
1 59.008
264.895

Previous #1 Previous #2
N/A NIA
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

1

T



Calibration file: C:\peak454Win 1 0Cannabis\apinene.cal

AREA
2055

0.000

Avg slope of curve:205.14
Y-axis intercept: 0.00
Linearity: 0.71
Number of levels: 3
SD/rel SD of CF's: 63.9/24.6
Y=-8.5672Xa+290.8160X
12: 0-9982
Last calibrated: Sun Jun 1 I 12:34:28 2022

r}\ 6ou&-,€---6&c CoZ,Z

AMOUNT INJECTED 1 0.000

a^

Lvl. Area/ht-
I 330.367
2 1222.578
3 2055.293

Amount
1.000
5.000
10.000

CF
330.367
244.516
205.529

Current
330.367
1222.578
2055.293

Previous #l Previous #2
N/A N/A
N/A NIA
NIA N/A

1

0



Calibration file: C:\peak454Win 1 0Cannabis\Limonene.cal

31 53

0.000

Avg slope of curve: 31 5.25
Y-axis intercept 0.00
Linearity: 0.83
Number of levels: 3
SD/rel SD of CFs: 30.9/8.9
Y=-6.6854Xa+382. 1 036X
12:1.0000
Last calibrated: Sun Jun 19 12:U:47 2022

L, ne)e€- cd(acl?uc:-

0

AMOUNT INJECTED 1 0.000

Lvl- Area/ht.
1 377.060
2 1742.792
3 3'152.626

Amount
1.000
5.000
10.000

CF
377.060
348.558
315.263

Current
377.060
1742.792
3152.626

Previous #l Previous #2
NIA N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

3


